ESCANABA NOON KIWANIS HOME & GARDEN SHOW-APRIL 4th, 5th and 6th, 2025

RETURN Contract & Certificate of Liability Insurance TO:

Escanaba Kiwanis Club

P.O. Box 264, Escanaba, MI 49829

- Make checks payable to Escanaba Kiwanis OR pay with PayPal: escanabakiwanistreasurer@gmail.com
- Contract, payment and certificate of liability insurance must be received no later than February 28, 2025 or your space will be released.

Indicate Holder on Certificate of Liability as follows: Escanaba Noon Kiwanis / PO Box 264 / Escanaba, MI 49829

It is hereby agreed that will rent	BOOTH(s) (enter size and number) for \$
Business Name:	
Contact Person:	
Address:	
Telephone:	Cell Phone:
Email:	
Number of Tables:	Number of Chairs:
Special Requirements:	
Type(s) of products/ services (at	ach a brochure if available):

- All booth exhibits must be approved by the Escanaba Kiwanis Board. It is the discretion of the board to invite or decline booth space to exhibitors.
- Exhibitor understands that every effort is made to place and keep them in a non-competitive location.

However, Escanaba Kiwanis Board does have the right to move an exhibitor if a conflict arises.

- Exhibitor will not share/ sublet, etc., their booth space with any other solicitor under any circumstances, without prior Escanaba Kiwanis Board approval.
- Exhibitor agrees that only authorized personnel representing pre-approved products and services will work in their booth. The booth MUST be manned by the exhibitor or a representative during show hours.
- Exhibitor will **set up and tear down** booth. Tear down must be completed by noon on Monday, April 7th, unless prior arrangements are made.
- Exhibitor will not encroach past the assigned space into neighboring spaces or into the pedestrian walkway or common areas.
- Exhibitor agrees not to distribute or display materials of a political nature during the show.
- No signs or other advertising shall be attached to fences or placed on other areas of the UP State Fairgrounds property prior to or during the show.
- No refunds. Completed and paid contracts are final.
 Esky.homeandgarden@gmail.com

v No Tordindo.	completed and paid contracte are final.	zony.nomoanagaraon@gmamoom	
Exhibitor's Signatu	ure:	Date:	_

ESCANABA NOON KIWANIS HOME & GARDEN SHOW-APRIL 4th, 5th and 6th, 2025

RETURN Contract & Certificate of Liability Insurance TO:

Escanaba Kiwanis Club

P.O. Box 264, Escanaba, MI 49829

- Make checks payable to Escanaba Kiwanis or pay with PayPal: escanabakiwanistreasurer@gmail.com
- Contract, payment and certificate of liability insurance must be received no later than February 28, 2025 or your space will be released.

Indicate Holder on Certificate of Liability as follows: Escanaba Noon Kiwanis / PO Box 264 / Escanaba, MI 49829

It is hereby agreed that		
will rent Outside 20' x 20'	(number of) space(s) for \$	
Business Name:		
Contact Person:		
Address:		
Telephone:	Cell Phone:	
Email:		
Number of Tables:	_ Number of Chairs:	
Special Requirements:		
Type(s) of products/ services (attack	ch a brochure if available):	

- All booth exhibits must be approved by the Escanaba Kiwanis Board. It is the discretion of the board to invite or decline booth space to exhibitors.
- Exhibitor understands that every effort is made to place and keep them in a non-competitive location.

However, Escanaba Kiwanis Board does have the right to move an exhibitor if a conflict arises.

- Exhibitor will not share/ sublet, etc., their booth space with any other solicitor under any circumstances, without prior Escanaba Kiwanis Board approval.
- Exhibitor agrees that only authorized personnel representing pre-approved products and services will work in their booth. The booth MUST be manned by the exhibitor or a representative during show hours.
- Exhibitor will **set up and tear down** booth. Tear down must be completed by noon on Monday, April 7th, unless prior arrangements are made.
- Exhibitor will not encroach past the assigned space into neighboring spaces or into the pedestrian walkway or common areas.
- Exhibitor agrees not to distribute or display materials of a political nature during the show.
- No signs or other advertising shall be attached to fences or placed on other areas of the UP State Fairgrounds property prior to or during the show.
- No refunds. Completed and paid contracts are final. Esky.homeandgarden@gmail.com

Exhibitor's Signature:	Date:
-	